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Colleen Jones, Assistant Board Secretary 
Tel: 709-726-0473  /  Website: www.pub.nl.ca  /  E-mail: cjones@pub.nl.ca 

 
2026-01-21 
 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
Shirley Walsh 
E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
 
 
Dear Ms. Walsh: 
 
Re:  Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Approval of a CIAC for Battle Harbour Data 

Solutions Inc. Interconnection Costs - To NLH - Requests for Information  
 
Enclosed are Requests for Information PUB-NLH-001 to PUB-NLH-005 regarding the above-noted 
matter.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Colleen Jones  
Assistant Board Secretary 
 
CJ/mpl 
 

 

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic Foley, E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
Douglas Wright, E-mail: dwright@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
 
Labrador Interconnected Group 
Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com 
Nick Kennedy, E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com 

 
Blockchain Labrador Corp. 
Paul D. Dicks, pdicks@bensonbuffett.com 
Meghan S. Reynolds, E-mail: mreynolds@bensonbuffett.com  

Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, KC, E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com  
 
Industrial Customer Group 
Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Glen G. Seaborn, E-mail: gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca 
Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 
 
Envoum Corp. 
Ali Amadee, E-mail: ali.amadee@dentons.com 
 
Iron Ore Company of Canada 
Greg Moores, E-mail: gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com 
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IN THE MATTER OF the Electrical Power  1 
Control Act, 1994, SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1  2 
(the “EPCA”) and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL  3 
1990, Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended,  4 
and regulations thereunder; and 5 
 6 
IN THE MATTER OF an application by  7 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro for  8 
approval of a contribution from Battle  9 
Harbour Data Solutions Inc. of an amount  10 
equal to the costs of the interconnection  11 
to Line 33.  12 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

 
PUB-NLH-001 to PUB-NLH-005 

 
Issued: January 21, 2026 

 
 



 2 
 

PUB-NLH-001 Confirm the current total amount of non-firm capacity available in 1 
Labrador West. If these figures have changed since the 2023 non-firm rate 2 
application, please explain why. 3 

 4 
PUB-NLH-002 Provide the current total number of non-firm customers and the non-firm 5 

capacity allocated to each, including the requested service from Battle 6 
Harbour Data Solutions Inc. 7 

 8 
PUB-NLH-003 Provide the forecast remaining non-firm capacity available by month 9 

assuming approval of the requested service from Battle Harbour Data 10 
Solutions Inc. 11 

 12 
PUB-NLH-004 Explain the impacts, if any, that adding Battle Harbour Data Solutions Inc. 13 

as a non-firm customer will have on the availability of non-firm capacity to 14 
its current non-firm customers and its Labrador Industrial customers.  15 

 16 
PUB-NLH-005 Please confirm if it is standard practice for Hydro to notify its existing non-17 

firm customers when a new non-firm customer applies for service.  18 
 
 
DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, this 21st day of January, 2026. 
 
 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 
     Per  

______________________________ 
Colleen Jones 
Assistant Board Secretary 
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